

CONSENT FORM: MEMBERSHIP OF VULNERABLE INDIVIDUALS

To be completed in addition to the Club Membership Application Form.

As Parent/carer for I confirm that I have read the Policy and Working Practice for Safeguarding of Children and Vulnerable Adults.

I agree to him/her joining Derby City Photographic Club and taking part in Club Activities, always accompanied by myself or a Responsible Person I have nominated below.

I have made The Club aware of any specific needs the Vulnerable Individual has.

I accept that I am responsible for the Vulnerable Individual before, during and after Club Activities.

I agree that, in common with all other Members, photographs of Vulnerable Individuals may be taken and used when illustrating a Club Activity (including use on the internet and in N&EMPF/PAGB literature).

The Club will make every effort to prevent Vulnerable Individuals viewing any image that could be considered suggestive or disturbing in nature. However, I recognise that due to the nature of The Club's Activity, namely photography, some images may be displayed which contain nudity and wherever possible The Club will inform me in advance of this occurring.

I understand that I am not required to join The Club.

I agree to pay the relevant Membership subscription for the Junior Member (if applicable).

and, if required:

..... to Club Activities:

I undertake to accompany them at all times during Club Activities and to ensure that they have safe passage to and from these Activities.

I accept that I am responsible for the Vulnerable Individual during Club Activities.

I understand that I am not required to join The Club.